10-01-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

M&G- 594.522US01

	- 102000	3/80 ———	
o the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents or	copy arcicos.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving par	rty(ies):
Shigeru UZAWA Taketo MATS Yoshiki MAKINO Katsuhisa KAMAKURA Yuuichi KOBAYASHI Akihiko KOMATSU	SUZAWA	RUBYCON CORPORATION 1938-1, Oaza Nishiminowa, Ina-sl Nagano-ken 399-4593, Japan	uty(ies): 0.1497 U .S. U 7497 U .S. U 7497 U .S. U 7497 U .S. U 7497 U .S. U .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	; ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of	of Name		
Execution Date: 5 September 2003		5759	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 5	September 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Unknown			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Vec 🕅 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be charged</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees overpayments to our Deposit according to the charge of the control of the charge of the charge</li></ul>	or credit any
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
2. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Curtis B. Hamre	e foregoing information	RH	opy is a true copy of the  19 September 2003
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date
		Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
	Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R Director - U.S. Patent and P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	d Trademark Office 1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and complet Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information sy Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 203	estimated to average about 3 ing and reviewing the sample vstems, PK2-1000C. Washin	0 minutes per document to be recorded, including cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bur	den estimate to the U.S.

09/30/2003 BBYRHE 00000103 10665759

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0751** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	RUBYCON CORPORATION	RUBYCON CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1938-1, OAZA NISHIMIN	OWA, INA-SHI, NAGANO-F	KEN 399-4593, JAPAN			
(Title of (nvention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  FLAT ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR AND					
anvontion)	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME					
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on the United States was executed on the United States where the United States was executed to the United States which the United States was executed as a supplication of the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States where the United States was executed by the United States when	tion PCT/JP/ en date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Patent d, was:			
Insert date	(a) executed on	_; (				
f execution f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/		by authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared.	ation application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, he can requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosect, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to in	on said application and any continuation, division, e full term or terms for which the said Letters ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and excution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, riding sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
۶	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
Signatures)	1) 揭泽流 (SIGNATURE)	Shigeru Uzawa	September 5, 2003			
	z 发野芳樹 (SIGNATURE)	Yoshiki Makino (TYPE NAME)	September 5, 2003			
	3) 并含支久 (SIGNATURE)	Katsuhisa Kamakura (TYPE NAME)	September 5, 2003			
	4) 小林旭— (SIGNATURE)	Yuuichi Kobayashi (TYPE NAME)	September 5, 2003			

**PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0752** 

1 - E 2002

**RECORDED: 09/19/2003** 

1 40 17字